## WABASH COUNTY COUNCIL

will meet on Monday, July 19, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. in the second floor meeting room, Wabash County Courthouse

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81578686784?pwd=TmJabkNzRjNYaTZjUTU0RnZLZ1NFZz09

Meeting ID: 815 7868 6784 Passcode: 410204

<u>MEETING AGENDA</u> (Public comment is permitted and encouraged)

Call to order by Chairman - Kyle Bowman

Review minutes of the June 21, 2021 meeting

Public comments regarding agenda items

Mark Hobbs, Director Heartland Career Center

Public Hearing: Proposed lease between Wabash County and non-profit Jail Building Corp.

Ordinance 2021-85-09 Approving of a lease between Wabash County and Jail Building Corp

**Resolution 2021-85-12 Establishing the policy for meeting participation by electronic means of communication** 

Sheriff, Ryan Baker: Request to spend from Commissary \$6,038.02

Keith Gillenwater, Grow Wabash County: County Tax Abatements

## **REQUEST TO SPEND:**

Clerk IV-D Incentive Office Equipment

\$650.00

\$1.000.00

## 2021-85- 01 AMENDMENT TO THE 2021 SALARIES AND WAGE ORDINANCE (2020-85-14)

2150.11113.000.0000 JDAI Coordinator - Chief Probation Officer	\$7,000.00
2150.11410.000.0000 JDAI Coordinator - Asst. Chief Probation Officer	\$7,000.00
2150.11212.000.0000 Office Manager	\$2,000.00
GENERAL FUND 1000.11315.000.0033 Jail - Commissary Clerk	\$18,000.00

<u>Items for Review:</u> Auditor & Treasurer financial reports – June 2021 Wabash County Solid Waste Management District income statement – May 2021

Reminders: 12:30 p.m. Budget hearings August 24, 25 & 6:00 p.m. August 26 6: 00 p.m. Council meeting Tuesday August 24

1000.11809.000.0020 Purdue Extension – High School Intern

Note: Minutes of the Wabash County Council meetings are posted on the Wabash County website <u>www.wabashcounty.in.gov/Council</u> Council/Minutes.